that is not the functional currency and being of a monetary nature; translation-related risks are not
taken into consideration.

In common with many other businesses in Ukraine, foreign currencies, in particular the US dollar
(“USD”), play а significant role in the underlying economics of the business transactions of the

Company. Exchange rates for currencies used in business transactions are presented below.

 USD

As at 31 December 2020 28.27
As at 31 December 2019 23.69

Foreign currency denominated short- and long-term borrowings, trade receivables and payables,

finance leases denominated in USD give rise to foreign exchange exposure. The Company has not
entered into transactions designed to hedge against these foreign currency risks.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to а reasonably possible change in the foreign
currency exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax.

FERREXPO BELANOVO MINING

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

In thousands of UAH, unless stated otherwise

43

2020

Increase/
(decrease)

in rate

Effect on
loss before

tax

UAH/USD +10.00%  (5,112)
UAH/USD -10.00%  5,112

2019

Increase/
(decrease)

in rate

Effect on
loss before

tax

UAH/USD +10.00%  (3,774)
UAH/USD -10.00%  3,774

Liquidity risk

The Company’s objective is to maintain continuity and flexibility of funding through the use of extended
credit terms provided by Ferrexpo Group entities. Ferrexpo Group centrally monitors its cash flow
requirements and optimises cash flows between the subsidiaries. In the case of insufficient or excessive
liquidity in individual entities, resources and funds are relocated among Ferrexpo Group entities to
achieve optimal financing of the business needs of each entity.

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities based on